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The number of claims for 
Unemployment Insurance benefit regi stered 
In local officesof the UNE7PLOYME2IT 
INSURANCE COMMISSION during January 1946 
was 71,932, an increase of 14,320 over 
the 57,612 received during December 1945. 
In January of last year 20,412 claims 
were filed. These figures include both 
int1al and renewal claims. An initial 
claim (if the claimant has the minimum 
contrU.ition credits required under the 
Act) establishes a benefit year. A re-
newal claim :ii used when a benefit year 
already exists for the claimant. 

Persons who signed the live 
unemployment register during the last 
aix working days of January numbered 
145,952 (116,504 males and 29,448 females) 
compared with 113,386 (91,138 males and 
22,248 females) who signed during the 
last week of December and 27,305 (20,046 
males and 7,259 females) during the last 
week of January 1945. Those who sign the 
live register each week are those who 
are maint&lnthg live claims for unemploy-
ment insurance benefit. 

During January 70,760 claims 
were adjudicated at Insurance offic.s, 
57,383 being considered entitled to 
benefit and 13,377 not entitled to ben-
efit. The chief reasons for non-entitle-
ment were: "insufficient contributions 

Le nombre de demandea de 
prestationa d' assurance-chmage enrgis-
tres aux bureaux locaux de la COMMISSION 
D'ASSURANCE-CHOMAGE an janvier 1946  et 
de 71,932, augmentation de 14,320 sur 
décembre 1945 (57,612). En décembre l'an 
dernier, i.e demandes e'élevaient 
20,41 2 . Gas chiffres comprennent lea de-
mandes initiales at lea demandes renou-
vel'e.. Urie deinande thitiale (si le 
réclainant a i son credit le minimum 
de contributLons requis par is loi) é-
tablit une année de prestation. Une 
demande renouvelée et utilisée quand 
le réclvnant compte déj'a une arinée de 
prestation an existence. 

Los personnea qul ont aignC 
I.e régistre actif du chmage durant lea 
six darniers jours di janvi•r aon t  de 
145,952  (116,504 hommes at 29,448 famines) 
contra 113,386 (91,138 hommes at 22,248 
femmes) la derni'ere semaine di décembre 
at 27,305 (20,046 hommes at 71259  famines) 
is derni'ere aemaine de janvIer 1945. 
Ceux qui ont signé le rgietre actif 
chaque surname sont ceux qui gardent ac-
tive our demande di prestation d' assu-
ran ce-chmage. 

Lea demandea adjugéea aux 
bureaux d'assuranc. an 1945  se chiffrent 

70,760, dont 57,383 sont tenues comme 
ayant droit i la prestation at 13077 
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while in insurable employment" (7,673 
cases); "voluntarily left employment 
without just cause" (3,827  cases); and 
"discharged for misconduct" (867 cases). 

A tots]. of 102,718 persons 
received henefLt payments totalling 
4,L93,252 for 2,193,317 compensated 

unemplcyed days dnr1WJmmi&ry 1946. Ti 
December, 79,856 persons were paid 

3,450,853 for 1,684,319 days, while in 
January of last year 15,575 persons 
were paid $546,569 for 281,193 days. 
The average duration of the unemployment 
compensated was, then, 21.4 days in 
January, 21.1 days In December and 18.1 
days In January 1945.  The average amount 
of benefit paid per beneficiary was 
43.74 in January, t43.21 in December 
and 35.09 i: Jbntit7 of last year. The 
average amount paid per compensated day 
of unemployment was p2.05 in January 
1946, $2.05 in December and $1.94  in 
January 1945. 

Tables A. to F. following, 
present data respecting the persons 
signing the live unemployment register, 
by sex, the number of claims filed and 
their disposition, chief reasons for 
non-entitlement to benefit, employment 
applications by insured persons, number 
receiving benefit, number of days' 
benefit paid and amount of benefit paid, 
by prcv'ince, for the month of January 
1946, with comparmti.ve figures for 
January 1945.  

coimne n'y ayant pas droit. Lea prin-
cipalea 	cns d' 	dm1 si11LL 
sont: "contributions inauffisaiites dana 
un emploi assurable" (7,673 cas); "em-
p101 quitté volontairement sans raison 
valable" (3,827 cas); et "congdié pour 
inconduite" (867 cas). 

Un total de 102,718 pres-
tataires reçoivent 4,1,252 pour 
2,193,317 jours de chmage indemniss 
en janvier 1946. En dcembre, 79,856 
prestataires touchent $3,450,853  pour 
1,684,319 jours, tandis qu'en janvier 
1'.an dernier 1l a 	vers $546,569 
'a 15,575 prestataires pour 281493 jours. 
La priode moyenno de chmage indemnise 
eet de 21.4 joura en janvier, 21.1 jours 
en dcembr. et  16.1 jours en janvier 
1945. Le mcntarit rnoyen des prestations 
verses per prestataire eat de $43.74  en 
janvier, $ 43.21 en d6cembre et t.09 
er. jauvier l'sn dernier. Le montant 
mcyen versa par jour chbm4 et de $2.05 
en janvier 1946, 2.05 en dcembre et 
1.94 en janvier 1945. 

Lea tableaux qui suivent, 
offrent des donn4es concernant le-riombre 
de personnes ayant signé it rgistre ac-
tif de 	per sexe; le 
noinbre de reclamations deposees et leur 
r'eglement; lee principalea causes.. 
d'inadmicsibilité aux prestations; lee 
demandes d'emploi de personnes aseur€es; 
it nombre de prestataires; it nombre de 
jours indemnises et le montant des pres-
tatons versCcs, per province, en jan-
vier 1946 avec chiffres comparatif a 
de janvier 1945. 
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Table A. - Nuaher of Persons Signing Tableau A. - Nombre de personnes sigrxant 
the Live Unemployment Register During le dossier actif de ltassurance_chInage 
te Last Six Working Days of January durant lea six derniers jours de travail 
1946 and 1945, by Province and Sex. en janvier 1946  et  1945,  par province. 

et sexe. S  

January - 1946 - janvier January - 1945 - janvier 
Province Total Male Female Total Male 	Female 

Total Homines Femmes Total Hommea 	Femmes 

Prince Edward Island 	550 	462 	88 	 157 	132 	25 
Nova Scotia ........ 5,985 	5,180 	805 	 938 	656 	282 
New Brunawick ...... 2,598 	2,181 	417 	 410 	250 	160 
Quebec.............. 58,184 48,188 	9,996 	13,313 	10,782 2,531 
Ontario ............. 4.4,525 34,146 10,379 	2,869 	2,078 	791 
Manitoba............ 7,843 	5,684 	2,159 	2,461 	1,548 	913 
Saskatchewan ....... 3,230 	2,401 	829 	 904 	600 	304 
Alberta ............ 4,355 	3,544 	811 	2,610 	2,000 	610 
British Columbia ... 18,682 14,718 3,964 	3,643 	2,000 1,643 

Total - 	145,952 116,504  29,448 	27,305 20,046 7,259 

Table B. - Number of Claims Filed 	Tableau D. - Nombre de rc1amations 
in the Local. Offices in Each Province 	dtposées aux bureaux beaux dana chaque 
by Type of Claim, January 1946  and 	province, par genre de rc1amation, 
1945. 	 janvier 1946  at  1945. 

- janiier 	Jnnuary - 1945 - janvier 

	

Claims F11ed-hc1arnat.iona 	Claims Fi1ed-E{c1mnat1ons 

Province 	 1)6pos4es 	 Dposes 

Total 	Initial 	Renewal Total 	Initial Renewal 
Total Premi'eres Renouveles Total Premi'erea Renouvel6ea 

Prince Edward Island 	312 	270 	42 	98 	87 	11 
Nova Scotia 	3,116 	2,613 	503 	814 	704 	110 
New Brunswick 	1,895 	1,666 	229 	477 	402 	75 
Quebec ............. 23,135 	18,961 	4,174 	9,095 	7,673 	1,422 
Ontario ............ 25,653 	21,920 	3,733 	3,216 	2,831 	385 
Manitoba ........... 4,470 	3,503 	967 	2,007 	1,636 	371 
Saskatchewan 	1,995 	1,749 	246 	710 	602 	108 
Alberta ............ 2,651 	2,237 	414 	1,484 	1,138 	346 
British Colurihia 	8,705 	7,466 	1,239 	2,511 	2,184 	327 

Total - 	71,932 	60,o 385 	11,547 	20,412 	17,257 	3,155 
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Table C. - Initial (I) and Renewal (R) 
Claims Received at Insurance Offices 
for Adjudication and Their Disposition, 
January 1946 and  1945. 

Tableau C. - Preini'eres (P) et Renouve-
les (R) rclamations dposes aux bu-
reaux de 1t assurance pour de'cision et 
leur rg1enent, janvier 1946  et  1945. 

Disposition of Claims 
R'eglement des rc1amations 

Province 	 Claims Received 	Entitled to 	Not Entitled to Pendinj 
Rc1amations 	Benefit 	to benefit 

dépose s 	Ayant droit 	i'ayant pas 
- 	 h la presta- 	droit la 

tion 	 prestation 

Total 	I-P 	R 	I -PR 	1-p 	It 	I-P 	It 
J a n u a r y - 1 9 4 6 - j a n v i e r 

297 253 44 172 47 35 3 167 27 
3,007 2,479 528 1,823 637 401 37 1,461 204 
1,794 1,593 201 97 265 303 21 966 40 

20,909 17,042 3,867 1,7Q 3,507 5,395 689 8,879 1,685 
25,065 21,323 3,742 15,272 3,052 3,414 223 4,876 794 
4,363 3,385 978 2,463 988 591 47 1,076 306 
1,994 1,733 261 1,273 255 325 18 372 38 
2,502 2,100 402 2,409 463 426 16 711 111 
8,265 7,054  1,211 6,243 836 1,384 49 2,485 500 

68,196 56,962 11,234 47,333 10,050 12,274 1,103 20,993 3,705 

Ja n u a r y - 1 9 4 5 - j a n v I e r 

92 76 16 70 5 9 1 25 10 
642 531 111 362 107 61 9 124 14 
449 377 72 280 107 62 4 71 9 

7,931 6,578 1,353 5,269 1 1 305 1,116 120 3,394 494 
3,057 2,673 384 2,008 340 414 28 543 40 
2,025 1,600 425 871 392 245 12 670 66 

710 589 121 551 115 84 8 40 6 
1,1.41 1,094 347 800 299 147 14 338 79 
2084 2,070 314 1,553 265 368 30 611 66 

18,731 15,588 3,143 11,764 2,935 	2,506 	226 5,816 	784 

Prince Edward Is. 
Nova Scotia ..... 
Ne1R Brunswick 
Quebec .......... 
Ontario ......... 
Manitoba ........ 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta ......... 
British Columbia 

Total - 

Prince Edward Is. 
Nova Scotia ..... 
New Brunswick 
Quebec .......... 
Ontario ......... 
Manitoba ........ 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta ......... 

Ltish C.umbia.. 

Total - 
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Table D. - Number of Applications for 	Tableau D. - Nombre de demandes de 
Benefit Payments. Number of Applications prestation. Nombre de demandes d'em 
for Employment by Insured Persons of 	ploi par lea assurées de cheque sexe; 

Each Sex; Number of Insured Applicants 	nombre d' assurs de chaque sexe postu- 

for Employment of Each Sex, Unplaced on 	lant de 1' emploi et non placs le der- 

the Last Day of the Period1 by Province, nier Jour de la priodel par province, 

January 1946 and  1945. janvier 1946  et  1945. 

p1oyment Applications Unpiaced Applicants 

I)einandes d'emploi Yo6tulants non placs 

Province claims 
Reclamations Total Male Female Total Male Female 

Total Hommes Femmes Total Hommea Femmee 

J a flu a ry - 1 9 4 6-j an vi er 

Prince Edward Is 312 649 436 213 905 769 136 

Nova Scotia 3,116 6,858 5,298 1,560 9 1 422 8,116 1,306 

New Brunswick • 1,895 4,531 3,441 1,090 4,456 3,764 692 

Quebec 	.......... 23,135 50,118 37,265 12,853 73,766 59,766 14,000 

Ontario 	......... 25, 653 66,254 51,417 14,837 70,032 55,069 14,963 

Manitoba 	........ 4,470 11,351 7,090 4,261 12,186 9,282 2,904 

Saskatchewan • 1,995 4,935 3,102 1,833 4,297 3,116 1,181 

Alberta 	......... 2,651 7,985 5,481 2,504 7,633 6,191 1,442 

British Columbia 8,705 22,841 15,386 7,455 25,319 19,659 5,660 

Total - 71,932 175,522  128,916 46,606 208,016 165,732 42,284 

J an u a ry -1945-j  an v i e r 

Prince Edward Is 98 663 447 216 391 293 98 

Nova Scotia 814 6,664 4,288 2,376 1,931 1,104 827 

New Brunswick 477 5,549 3,897 1,652 1,823 1,313 510 

Quebec 	.......... 9,095 61,794 43,461 18,333 32,104 23,085 9,019 

Ontario 	......... 3,216 80,579  49,789 30,790 17,427 10,810 6,617 

Manitoba 	........ 2,007 10,1434 5,384 5,050 4,872 2,777 2,095 

Saskatchewan 710 5,605 2,954 2,651 2,173 1,214 959 

Alberta 	......... 148/4 9,261 5,536 3,725 3,93k 2,520 1,461 

British Columbia • 2,511 26,433 16,757 9,676 10,450 5,941 4,509 

Total - 20,412 206,982 132,513 74,469 75,152 49,057 26,095 

1 - Period covered : 1946 - December 28th, 1945  to January 31st, 1946. 
1945 - December 29th, 1944 to February 1st, 1945. 

1 - En 1946  la periode s'Ctend du 28 dcembre, 1945  au 31 janvier, 1946. 
it  1945 	11 11  29 decembre, 1944  an icr fevrier, 1945. 
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Table E. - Claimants Not Entitled 	Tableau E. - Réclainants n'ayant pas 
to'Benefit in Each Province During 	droit 'a la prestation en chaque province 
January 1946 and  1945,  with Chief 	en janvier 1946  et 1945,  et principaleø 
Reasons for Non-Entitlement. 	raisons de 1'inadmiseihi1it. 

Reasons 'for Non- 
Entitlement CAN- 
Ratscns de Pin- ADA PEI NS NB Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. BC 
admissibilit4  

Insufficient Contri- 
butions while in 
insurable employment 1946 7673 25 273 224 3074 2035 390 235 358 1059 

Contr1bution 	insuf- 1945 1151 6 25 26 565 188 105 36 66 134 
fisantes et n' ayant 
pas un emploi 

a9ca
rable ____  

able o Not 	pf and 
not available for 
work 1946 156 - 6 - 99 29 6 6 2 8 

Incapables de travail- 1945 61 - - 2 31 11 5 3 2 7 
!etnondponIble8  

Loss of work due to 
a labour dtspute 1946 29 - - 3 1 20 1 - - 4 

Perte de •travatl due 1945 - - - - - - - - - - 

un dIi'frend ouvrter  
Refused offer of work 
and neglected oppor- 
tuwttyto work 1946 102 1 3 - 75 6 10 2 5 - 

Refusent une offre de 19145 171 3 11 14 38 17 12 - 4 72 
travail et laissent 
passer une occasion 
de travailler  

Discharged for mis- 
conduct 1946 867 1 13 17 457 301 23 14 8 33 

Congdis pour in- 1945 227 - 3 5 107 28 30 12 7 35 
condul te  

Voluntarily left em- 
ployment without 
just cuse 1946 3827 11 137 74 2230 732 193 70 65 315 

Quittent volontai- 1945 968 1 25 18 408 156 104 30 81 145 
rement leur emploi 
sans rai son valable  

Other Reasons 1946 723 - 6 6 148 514 15 ir 4 14 
Autres 	 a1SOIS 1945 15 - 

742I1_1 5 

TOTAL - 1946 13377 38 438 324 6084 3637 638 343 442 1433 
TOTAL - 1945 2732 10 70 66 1236 442 257 92 161 398 
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Table F. - Number of Persons Receiving 
Benefit; Number Commencing the Receipt 
of Benefit on Initial and Renewal Claims; 
Number of Days' Benefit Paid and Amount 
of Benefit Paid by Province, January 
19446 and 1945. 

Tableau F. - Nombre de personnes 
recevant des prestations; nombre de 
celles qui commencent Ii recevoir des 
prestations apr'es premire reclamation 
et rtclamation renouvelCe; nombre de 
jours pour lesquels uric prestation est 
versee et montant verse en prestetion, 
par province, janvier 1946  et  1945. 

Number 	Nwnber Commencing Benefit 	No. of 	Amt. of 
heceiv- Total 	On In- 	On }te- 	Days' 	Benefit 
trig 	Persons 	itial 	newal 	Benefit 	Paid (in 
Benefit 	Claims 	Claims 	Paid 	Dollars) 

Nombre de ceux qui corn- Province 	Nombre 	mencent recevojr des 	Nombre 
de per- 	prestotions 	de jours 	Montant 
sonnes 	Apr'es 	Aprs 	pour lea- verse 
recevarit 	premthres rCclama- quels une en pres- 
des pres- Total 	reciaina- tions re- prestation tation 
tations 	tions 	nouveiees eat veraee 

J a ri u a r y - 1 94 6 - j a n v i e r 
Prince Edward Island 3445 187 164 23 6,703 12,526 
Nova Scotia 	........ 3,874 1,595 1,358 237 79,405 167,187 
New Brunswick ...... 1,209 661 567 94 22,128 43079 
Quebec 	...... 38,4492 15,974 13,071 2,903 946 0 780 1,908,475 
Ontario 	............ 34,298 12076 11,229 1047 684,618 1,411,755 
Manitoba 	........... 5,132 2,246 1,644 602 89 1,792 179,502 
Saskatchewan 	....... 2,267 884 718 166 38,861 75,363 
Alberta 	............ 3,225 1,399 1,169 230 60,611 123,853 
British Columbia 13,876 5,855 5095 460 264,419 571,212 

Total - 102,718 41,377 35,315 6 0062 2,193,317 4,493,252 

nuary-1945-janvier 

Prince Edward Island 128 96 89 7 1,377 2,606 
Nova Scotia 	........ 482 250 216 34 7,419 14,080 
New Brunswick 198 151 105 46 2,512 4,566 
Quebec 	....... 6,530 3 9 726 3,131 595 135,137 260 3,799 
Ontario 	............ 1,826 1,052 881 171 28,514 55,638 
Manitoba 	........... 1,342 794 630 164 23,246 43,830 
Saskatchewan 660 363 304 59 10,129 19,342 
Alberta 	............ 1,408 773 627 146 22,524 44,174 
British Columbia • 3,001 1,432 1,287 145 50,335 101,534 

Total - 	15075 	8,637 	7,270 	1,367' 	281,193 	546,569 
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